| | e | J.S. PTO |
|-------------------|---|---|
| • | | 1/983175 · U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| \sim | | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| \hat{O} | DATION FC | DRM COVER SHEET |
| 9 | 103462420 ATENT | |
|) | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| $\langle \rangle$ | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Charles A. Helfinstine | Name: Foundry Networks, Inc. |
| | Chang-Pen Tai | Internal Address: |
| | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 4980 Great America Parkway |
| | Execution Date(s) October 24, 2007 and October 25, 2007 | |
| | Assignment Merger | City: Santa Clara |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: California |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:95054 |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses 🗹 No |
| | | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 1 | 007 HLE333 00000018 .11983175 | 11/983175 |
| 01 FC: | 021: (40.00 DP | |
| | Additional numbers at | ttached? Yes No |
| : | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | involved: One (1) |
| | Name: James E. Parsons | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 |
| | Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 4980 Great America Parkway | Enclosed |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | City: Santa Clara | 8. Payment Information |
| | | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5299 |
| | State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95054</u> | Expiration Date January 2010 |
| | Phone Number: 408-207-1323 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| | Fax Number: <u>408-207-1329</u> | Authorized User Name |
| | Email Address: JParsons@Foundrynet.com | |
| | 9. Signature: Jamo & Jaman | November 6, 2007 |
| | Signature | Date |
| | James E. Parsons | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; |
| | Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0707

Assignment to Foundry Networks, Inc.

ê

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Charles A. Helfinstine and Chang-Pen Tai

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Foundry Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principle place of business at 4980 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

A System and Method For Dynamically Managing Groups of Power Supplies For a Computer System

x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof: or

and the inventions set forth filed on Serial No.: and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof.

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Foundry Networks, Inc..

I/we further covenant with Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)

Inventor's Signature:

Charles A. Helfipstine

Date: 10-25-2007

Date:

Inventor's Signature: Chang-Pen Tai

> PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0708

Assignment to Foundry Networks, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Charles A. Helfinstine and Chang-Pen Tai

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Foundry Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principle place of business at 4980 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

A System and Method For Dynamically Managing Groups of Power Supplies For a Computer System

X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof; or

Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof.

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Foundry Networks, Inc..

I/we further covenant with Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s):

Inventor's Signature:

٩

C - 4

Charles A. Helfinstine

Ne 2:

Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Chang-Pen OP

Date: 10/24/20

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ì,

| State of California |) |
|--|---|
| County of SANTA CLARA | } ss. |
| On OLT 24. 2007 before me, _ | MEI UN WILLS, NOTAKY PU |
| personally appearedCHANG - PEN | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | □ personally known to me 文 proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence |
| MEI LAN WILLIS Commission # 1482242 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2008 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/ hor/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | |
| OPT | |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- | TIONAL ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nent of this form to another document. |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- | ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm. | ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm. | ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nent of this form to another document. |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: | it to Foundry Networks I |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: | it to Foundry Networks I |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattacher Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | it to Foundary Networks I |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | by evaluable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document. |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Charge Attached Document | Number of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Chorg - Part To Tndividual | Number of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Charge Attached Document | Number of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattachment Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Chorg - Hor To: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact | Number of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: | Prevention of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Chorge - Horge - Tot Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator | Prevention of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattacher. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: | Number of Pages: |

PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 11/06/2007